
2019 
Mankato Community Education & Recreation 

SAND VOLLEYBALL GAME SCHEDULE 
CoRec 5A 

 

Teams Managers Phone Email 

1. Bank Vista Brian Nelson 507-344-3512 brian.nelson@bankvista.com 

2. Buffalo Wings and Rings Chad Cabanilla 507-317-1777 Katoland50@hotmail.com 

3. Gas Passers Ashley Bruns 605-366-4382 abruns2703@gmail.com 

4. Hosanna Dani Fisher 507-380-0384 jfishe09@hotmail.com 

5. Lil Bee’s Learning Center Chad Fitzpatrick 507-304-0689 chadfitz@hotmail.com 

6. Minn Kota Matt Schumann 507-995-5430 schumann.matt@yahoo.com 

7. Sandy Shorts Valerie Engel 507-491-7637 vengel1118@gmail.com 

8. Zerneclean Adam Kruger 507-382-3380 akruger3154@gmail.com 

 
 

Facility Code 
C-Caswell Courts 1-4      S-Spring Lake Park Courts 1-4      H-Highland Park Courts 1-2     T-Tourtellote Courts 1-2   

Thursday, May 9 
4 vs 7 C3  6:15 
7* vs 1 C3         7:15 
3 vs 8 C3         8:15 
5 vs 6 C3         9:15 
 
Thursday, May 16 
1 vs 7 S1         6:15 
1* vs 5 S1         7:15 
8 vs 6 S2         6:15 
3 vs 4 S2         7:15 
 
Thursday, May 23 
5 vs 3 C1         6:15 
6 vs  C1         7:15 
4 vs 1 C1         8:15 
7 vs 8 C2         7:15 
 
Thursday, May 30 
8 vs 4 S1         6:15 
6 vs 1 S1         7:15 
 vs 3 S2         6:15 
7 vs 5 S2         7:15 
  
 

Thursday, June 6 
1 vs 3 S2  7:00 
6 vs 7 S2  8:00 
5 vs 8 S3  6:00 
4 vs  S3  7:00 
 
Thursday, June 13 
4 vs 5 C4         6:15 
8 vs 1 C4         7:15 
 vs 7 C4         8:15 
3 vs 6 C3         6:15 
 
Thursday, June 20 
7 vs 3 C3  6:15 
6 vs 4 C3  7:15 
1 vs 5 C3  8:15 
8 vs  S4  7:15 
 
Thursday, June 27 
1 vs  C1         6:15 
7 vs 4 C1         7:15 
5 vs 6 C1         8:15 
3 vs 8 C1         9:15 
 

Thursday, July 11 
4 vs 3 S4   6:15 
7 vs 1 S4   7:15 
6 vs 8 C4         6:15 
5 vs  C4         7:15 
 
Thursday, July 18 
 vs 6 S2         6:15 
1 vs 4 S2         7:15 
8 vs 7 S3         6:15 
3 vs 5 S3         7:15 
 
Thursday, July 25 
7 vs 5 C1         6:15 
8 vs 4 C1         7:15 
 vs 3 C1         8:15 
6 vs 1 C3         6:15 
 
 
 

 

League Playoffs begin the week immediately following last regular scheduled or make up game. 
 


